#### First Baptist Church

#### **LAKE REGION CHRISTIAN SCHOOL**

**TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULES** 2025-2026 School Year 7398 Fairview Road Baxter, MN 56425 (218) 828-1226

# **Payments Options:**

<u>Tuition</u>			Aug May	<u>Year</u>
Pre-Kindergarten			(10 months)	
K3/K4 Full Day / M,W,F			\$309.00	\$3,090.00
K3/K4 Full Day / M - F			\$489.00	\$4,890.00
Kindergarten - 12th Grade				
1 Child			\$489.00	\$4,890.00
2 Children			\$876.00	\$8,760.00
3 Children			\$1,082.00	\$10,820.00
4 Children			\$1,288.00	\$12,880.00
Fees (Non-refundable)				
Application Fee Per New Family		\$100.00	_	
Curriculum Fee	(K3, K4)	\$175.00	(K5 - 12)	\$250.00
Due June 1				
Technology Fee	(1-12)	\$50.00		
Due in September	(1-12)	<b>\$30.00</b>	_	
Due in Coptombol				
Leadership Camp Fee	(11-12)	\$125.00		
Due in September	,	·	_	
Elective Fee	(5- 10)	\$70.00		
Due In September - \$35.00, January	- \$35.00		_	
Kindergarten Graduation Fee	K5	\$35.00	_	
Due in March			_	
Senior Graduation Fee	12	\$100.00	_	
Due in March				
Activity Fee	(1-4)	\$150.00	(5 - 12)	\$200.00

Due the end of the school year. (Helps defray the cost of the Student Accident Insurance, Minnesota

Association of Christian Schools dues, Iowa Basic Skills Testing, Art, Music, extracurricular activities, etc. Most families are able to "raise" part of their activity fee through the school fundraiser(s).

Athletic Fee (per extracurricular sport) (7-12)\$150.00

\*Due prior to the start of each season\*

## After school care options (K3-4th Grade):

### **Intermittently**

# **Entire Year Flat Rate Per Student**

3:00 - 4:00	\$5.00	If you sign up for the entire year, at the time of enrollment
3:00 - 5:00	\$10.00	a fee of \$8 per child, per day is included
3:00 - 5:30	\$12.00	in your monthly statement. (You will
additional \$	S1 a minute after 5:30	be billed for each scheduled class day.)